Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/19
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-VHF-053-A
Date :06th Dec. 2010
Rev. date : 08th Mar. 2011
Prepared : S.nakatsuka

O
U
T
RD01MUS2 & RD07MUS2B RF characteristics data at 135 to 175MHz. (Vdd=7.2V)
- AN-VHF-053-A-
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
19/19
Vgg Vdd
GND
GND
RF-out
RF-in
RD01MUS2 RD07MUS2
B
Parts Type Symbol Value Type name Vender
C1 100pF GRM1882C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C2 20pF GRM1882C1H200JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C3 47pF GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C4 62pF GRM1882C1H620JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C5 39pF GRM1882C1H390JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C6 82pF GRM1882C1H820JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C7 47pF GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C8 150pF GRM1882C1H151JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C9 22pF GRM1882C1H220JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C10 22pF GRM1882C1H220JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C11 100pF GRM1882C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C12 1000pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C13 10000pF GRM1882C1H103JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C14 1000pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C15 10000pF GRM1882C1H103JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C16 1000pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C17 10000pF GRM1882C1H103JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C18 1000pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C19 10000pF GRM1882C1H103JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C20 22nF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON COPORATION
C21 22uF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON COPORATION
R1 10Ω RPC10-100J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R2 300Ω RPC10-301J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R3 3.3Ω RPC05-3R3J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R4 1KΩ RPC10-102J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R5 4.7KΩ RPC10-472J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R6 56KΩ RPC05-563J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R7 36KΩ RPC05-363J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R8 30KΩ RPC05-303J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R9 20KΩ RPC10-203J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
R10 20KΩ RPC10-203J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.,Ltd.
L1 72nH LLQ1608-A72N TOKO Co.,Ltd.
L2
9nH Enameled wire 4Turns,